
McMasters
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 2 Christophe Proulx Ryan Halstead 04:26.6 0:41:10 0:33:32 1:14:42 0:28:40 1:43:22 0:56:49 2:40:11 1

2 98 Wes Dean Steve Lajoie 04:28.9 0:41:15 0:33:29 1:14:44 0:29:02 1:43:46 0:57:01 2:40:47 2

3 52 Matt Gabriel Ryan Zaveral 04:36.4 0:42:38 0:32:09 1:14:47 0:29:19 1:44:06 0:56:42 2:40:48 3

4 55 Mike Davis Guillaume Blais 04:31.3 0:42:40 0:33:18 1:15:58 0:30:13 1:46:11 0:56:59 2:43:10 4

5 8 Chris Issendorf Pete Mead 04:41.4 0:43:40 0:32:46 1:16:26 0:29:48 1:46:14 0:57:03 2:43:17 5

6 P39 Kyle Stonehouse Kyle Mynar 04:37.2 0:43:51 0:33:02 1:16:53 0:29:46 1:46:39 0:57:25 2:44:04 6

7 D Clay Wyatt Logan Mynar 04:37.1 0:43:32 0:32:52 1:16:24 0:29:44 1:46:08 0:58:21 2:44:29 7

8 97 Danny Medina Carson Burmeister 04:45.7 0:43:37 0:33:04 1:16:41 0:29:57 1:46:38 0:58:26 2:45:04 8

9 99 Wesonton Willoughby Matt Meersman DNS 0:45:53 0:33:04 1:18:57 0:29:16 1:48:13 0:57:17 2:45:30 9

10 22 Rich Lauth Colin Hunter 04:53.6 0:45:19 0:33:15 1:18:34 0:29:42 1:48:16 0:57:52 2:46:08 10

11 7 Rodney Halstead Spencer Derenzy 04:51.0 0:45:57 0:34:00 1:19:57 0:30:34 1:50:31 0:58:19 2:48:50 11

12 96 Louis-Simor Pruneau Christian Charette 04:45.9 0:45:16 0:33:22 1:18:38 0:31:00 1:49:38 1:00:32 2:50:10 12

13 90 Travis Micklenburg Austin Weiler 04:42.8 0:45:28 0:34:26 1:19:54 0:30:57 1:50:51 0:59:26 2:50:17 13

14 12 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:59.1 0:46:45 0:34:25 1:21:10 0:30:51 1:52:01 0:59:17 2:51:18 14

15 26 Doug Dalman Brad Wilson 04:54.3 0:46:57 0:35:02 1:21:59 0:32:13 1:54:12 1:00:39 2:54:51 15

16 21 Shane MacDowell Jake Croster 04:50.5 0:46:48 0:36:02 1:22:50 0:33:35 1:56:25 1:02:34 2:58:59 16

17 78 Eve Chamberland Michael Schlimmer 05:05.5 0:49:08 0:36:22 1:25:30 0:32:50 1:58:20 1:00:46 2:59:06 17

18 44 Flash Marsh Dave Hawkins 05:13.4 0:49:26 0:36:18 1:25:44 0:32:24 1:58:08 1:01:53 3:00:01 18

19 57 Dan Mecklinburg Jon Webb 05:05.7 0:49:32 0:36:31 1:26:03 0:33:01 1:59:04 1:01:41 3:00:45 19

20 53 Sean Brabant Caleb Watson 05:16.1 0:49:18 0:36:23 1:25:41 0:32:54 1:58:35 1:02:31 3:01:06 20

21 174 Ben Tarbutton Dave Smith 05:02.2 0:49:14 0:36:26 1:25:40 0:33:14 1:58:54 1:02:28 3:01:22 21

22 68 Jason Hatfield Guy Rousseau 05:04.8 0:49:35 0:36:36 1:26:11 0:32:56 1:59:07 1:02:44 3:01:51 22

23 W Gaston Jones Mary Schlimmer-Willou DNS 0:51:15 0:36:30 1:27:45 0:33:20 2:01:05 1:02:30 3:03:35 23

24 30 Dillion Kirk Jackson Tucker 05:03.3 0:49:23 0:37:29 1:26:52 0:35:15 2:02:07 1:03:04 3:05:11 24

25 99 Robin Eschbach Michael Schulze 05:09.9 0:51:07 0:38:39 1:29:46 0:33:27 2:03:13 1:02:29 3:05:42 25

26 83 Kyle Issendorf Phil Millspaugh 05:19.9 0:50:39 0:37:37 1:28:16 0:34:20 2:02:36 1:03:21 3:05:57 26

27 66 Carlos Linares Christian Lopez 05:31.5 0:52:38 0:38:00 1:30:38 0:32:59 2:03:37 1:02:56 3:06:33 27

28 282 Stephen Routney James Miller 05:15.7 0:52:39 0:38:15 1:30:54 0:33:52 2:04:46 1:02:16 3:07:02 28

29 16 Dodd Yeager Shannon Issendorf 05:24.8 0:52:49 0:38:27 1:31:16 0:33:36 2:04:52 1:02:26 3:07:18 29

30 143 Eric Batway Russ Reker 05:18.8 0:50:58 0:38:00 1:28:58 0:34:46 2:03:44 1:04:29 3:08:13 30

31 60 Joseph Allison Steve Bachorik 05:14.8 0:51:49 0:38:47 1:30:36 0:34:21 2:04:57 1:03:57 3:08:54 31

32 102 Cecili Bugge Wade Binion 05:34.1 0:52:34 0:38:58 1:31:32 0:34:44 2:06:16 1:03:49 3:10:05 32

33 229 Rod Elliot Joey Kimsel 05:19.3 0:52:47 0:38:47 1:31:34 0:35:11 2:06:45 1:03:59 3:10:44 33

34 39 Sean Casey Katie Peck 05:17.5 0:53:33 0:38:34 1:32:07 0:34:46 2:06:53 1:04:03 3:10:56 34

35 85 Chase Matthews Austin Poland 05:26.3 0:52:13 0:39:26 1:31:39 0:35:10 2:06:49 1:04:19 3:11:08 35

36 198 Joe Leusby Rob Shadley 05:21.8 0:51:58 0:39:31 1:31:29 0:36:02 2:07:31 1:04:07 3:11:38 36

37 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:28.9 0:53:26 0:39:25 1:32:51 0:35:28 2:08:19 1:03:41 3:12:00 37

38 153 Drew Campou Kevin Stalheim 05:27.3 0:54:41 0:39:13 1:33:54 0:34:29 2:08:23 1:04:39 3:13:02 38

39 71 Jason Cade Shawn Boyett 05:26.6 0:54:34 0:39:35 1:34:09 0:35:19 2:09:28 1:03:44 3:13:12 39

40 92 Lydia Huelskamp Kaitlin Mynar 05:52.8 0:54:38 0:40:11 1:34:49 0:35:17 2:10:06 1:03:31 3:13:37 40



McMasters
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

41 116 LJ Bourgeois Bryce Martin 05:49.7 0:54:15 0:39:51 1:34:06 0:35:43 2:09:49 1:05:12 3:15:01 41

42 37 Paul Olney JoAnn Olney 05:39.5 0:55:03 0:39:52 1:34:55 0:36:21 2:11:16 1:04:36 3:15:52 42

43 14 Bill Torongo Maggie Feil 05:55.1 0:54:32 0:41:07 1:35:39 0:35:49 2:11:28 1:04:39 3:16:07 43

44 86 Nate Greeley Garrett Ziegler 05:40.2 0:54:30 0:40:38 1:35:08 0:36:15 2:11:23 1:05:02 3:16:25 44

45 33 Greg Zophy Deb Brax 05:28.8 0:54:58 0:40:34 1:35:32 0:35:52 2:11:24 1:05:07 3:16:31 45

46 111 Doug Heady Sean Newmister 05:27.9 0:57:04 0:40:19 1:37:23 0:35:13 2:12:36 1:04:12 3:16:48 46

47 46 Dwight Walker John Lucey 05:51.8 0:55:25 0:40:28 1:35:53 0:36:26 2:12:19 1:04:41 3:17:00 47

48 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:47.6 0:55:31 0:40:53 1:36:24 0:36:07 2:12:31 1:04:35 3:17:06 48

49 93 Maria Schilling Melissa Swislosky 06:00.5 0:55:30 0:40:36 1:36:06 0:36:16 2:12:22 1:05:12 3:17:34 49

50 20 Dave Teddy Rylan Teddy DNS 0:56:27 0:40:29 1:36:56 0:36:05 2:13:01 1:05:58 3:18:59 50

51 199 Chris Ecker Bill Mahaffy 05:48.5 0:55:16 0:41:05 1:36:21 0:37:02 2:13:23 1:05:50 3:19:13 51

52 118 Roy Sowersby Bruce Daman 05:45.1 0:56:12 0:41:04 1:37:16 0:36:35 2:13:51 1:05:53 3:19:44 52

53 79 Zach Cheney Mike Garon 05:55.9 0:56:22 0:42:02 1:38:24 0:37:48 2:16:12 1:04:31 3:20:43 53

54 A Todd Johnson Christina Wilson 05:43.1 0:55:19 0:40:39 1:35:58 0:37:50 2:13:48 1:06:56 3:20:44 54

55 18 Chuck Hewitt Chris Hewitt 05:57.6 0:56:36 0:41:21 1:37:57 0:37:16 2:15:13 1:06:05 3:21:18 55

56 27 Lexi Cherven Patrick Madden 05:36.2 0:57:26 0:42:02 1:39:28 0:36:19 2:15:47 1:05:35 3:21:22 56

57 5 Bruce Barton Carrie Montgomery 06:04.1 0:57:18 0:42:08 1:39:26 0:37:05 2:16:31 1:05:59 3:22:30 57

58 54 Lynne Witte Mike Kellogg 06:06.1 0:58:15 0:42:06 1:40:21 0:36:59 2:17:20 1:05:32 3:22:52 58

59 73 Jeff Pedersen Ed Wagner 06:04.5 0:59:11 0:42:56 1:42:07 0:37:08 2:19:15 1:06:17 3:25:32 59

60 Y Becky Sutter Carlos Martinzez 05:57.7 0:59:17 0:43:08 1:42:25 0:37:13 2:19:38 1:06:36 3:26:14 60

61 47 Jeff DeFeo Brigid Deleo 06:18.5 0:58:37 0:42:51 1:41:28 0:38:13 2:19:41 1:07:00 3:26:41 61

62 244 Kevin Murphy David Burr 05:54.9 0:58:21 0:42:57 1:41:18 0:38:17 2:19:35 1:07:23 3:26:58 62

63 169 Andy Weeks Patricia Thornburg 05:43.6 0:59:33 0:43:09 1:42:42 0:37:47 2:20:29 1:06:53 3:27:22 63

64 294 Wally Werderich George Werderich 06:06.4 0:57:22 0:42:40 1:40:02 0:39:50 2:19:52 1:07:47 3:27:39 64

65 239 Diana Jurewicz Sarah Webb 06:15.4 0:59:29 0:43:15 1:42:44 0:37:53 2:20:37 1:07:32 3:28:09 65

66 40 Fred Mills Heather Minkel 06:04.9 0:58:45 0:43:49 1:42:34 0:38:39 2:21:13 1:07:32 3:28:45 66

67 48 Helen-Holly Crouch Adam Blanchard 06:02.9 1:00:08 0:44:01 1:44:09 0:37:44 2:21:53 1:07:11 3:29:04 67

68 45 Andrew Condie Mollie Binion DNS 0:58:54 0:42:56 1:41:50 0:39:15 2:21:05 1:08:29 3:29:34 68

69 84 Nate Winkler Pam Fitizgerald 06:20.4 0:59:15 0:44:30 1:43:45 0:38:32 2:22:17 1:07:31 3:29:48 69

70 152 Jay Mammel Dale Thompson 06:09.0 0:59:41 0:43:16 1:42:57 0:38:20 2:21:17 1:08:44 3:30:01 70

71 75 Erin Thompson Bernie Tuszynski 06:09.4 0:59:05 0:44:07 1:43:12 0:39:01 2:22:13 1:08:28 3:30:41 71

72 196 Tony Short Bud Short 06:22.6 0:59:02 0:43:52 1:42:54 0:39:32 2:22:26 1:11:05 3:33:31 72

73 32 Frank Kingma Annette Boath DNS 1:02:12 0:44:46 1:46:58 0:39:35 2:26:33 1:07:54 3:34:27 73

74 100 David Sennett Lorraine Turturro 06:20.3 1:00:57 0:45:14 1:46:11 0:39:23 2:25:34 1:09:22 3:34:56 74

75 243 Keith Wojan Jerry Killingbeck 06:26.9 1:01:00 0:45:56 1:46:56 0:39:33 2:26:29 1:09:03 3:35:32 75

76 119 Tim Feldkamp Mark Schmude 06:11.5 1:02:31 0:45:49 1:48:20 0:39:44 2:28:04 1:08:15 3:36:19 76

77 223 Scott Carroll Sue Kerry 06:32.9 1:02:10 0:45:57 1:48:07 0:40:09 2:28:16 1:10:11 3:38:27 77

78 56 Bob Spain Peter Head 06:43.3 1:03:23 0:46:50 1:50:13 0:40:23 2:30:36 1:08:48 3:39:24 78

79 171 Mark Rowe Lauren Fry 06:40.8 1:02:19 0:46:06 1:48:25 0:40:28 2:28:53 1:10:42 3:39:35 79

80 120 Jeremy Kellogg Josh Kellogg 06:35.6 1:03:07 0:46:58 1:50:05 0:40:26 2:30:31 1:09:39 3:40:10 80

81 254 Travis VanDecastile Nickie Rice-Owens 06:37.1 1:02:04 0:46:12 1:48:16 0:41:37 2:29:53 1:14:16 3:44:09 81



McMasters
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

82 200 Micky Kimsel Robby Kimsel DNS 1:02:07 0:48:03 1:50:10 0:40:53 2:31:03 1:13:32 3:44:35 82

83 162 Kolee Kellogg-Jungers Linday Kellogg 07:15.6 1:05:10 0:47:40 1:52:50 0:41:36 2:34:26 1:12:37 3:47:03 83

84 X Dan Sherman Owen Sherman DNS 1:07:06 0:48:21 1:55:27 0:42:05 2:37:32 1:14:10 3:51:42 84

85 85

C-2 Expert II

1 50 Tim McClure Liam Mahaffy 05:56.6 0:56:41 0:40:40 1:37:21 0:35:27 2:12:48 1:05:05 3:17:53 1

2 288 Anthony Fisher Jayden Russel 05:38.5 0:57:27 0:42:21 1:39:48 0:36:44 2:16:32 1:06:16 3:22:48 2

3 201 Jerry Lambert Johnathan George 05:53.7 0:58:05 0:43:21 1:41:26 0:38:57 2:20:23 1:06:48 3:27:11 3

4 277 Aaron Lovell Ian Eddy 06:03.0 0:58:13 0:43:27 1:41:40 0:38:46 2:20:26 1:08:34 3:29:00 4

5 131 Josh Ball Mason Hodnett 06:23.6 0:58:52 0:43:46 1:42:38 0:39:29 2:22:07 1:10:48 3:32:55 5

6 241 David Hallison Jason Holton 06:05.6 1:00:00 0:45:06 1:45:06 0:39:39 2:24:45 1:08:38 3:33:23 6

7 42 Allison Vanmelk Mallory Horwath 06:38.5 1:00:36 0:44:57 1:45:33 0:39:20 2:24:53 1:08:42 3:33:35 7

8 246 Ursula Latreille Kris Kalbfleisch 06:38.3 1:01:07 0:45:27 1:46:34 0:39:36 2:26:10 1:08:11 3:34:21 8

9 F William Eisert Ryan Eisert DNS 1:02:23 0:45:29 1:47:52 0:39:10 2:27:02 1:09:59 3:37:01 9

10 149 Cheryl Lucey Della Lambert 06:44.1 1:02:39 0:46:00 1:48:39 0:39:46 2:28:25 1:10:34 3:38:59 10

11 191 Kevin Ornatowski Alecia Bischoff 06:28.7 1:03:15 0:47:23 1:50:38 0:40:14 2:30:52 1:12:13 3:43:05 11

12 151 Dillion Alexander Trevor Cooke 07:55.6 1:05:06 0:49:03 1:54:09 0:42:15 2:36:24 1:14:42 3:51:06 12

13 0 Bob Bradford Janet Bradford DNS 1:09:17 0:49:24 1:58:41 0:43:03 2:41:44 1:19:52 4:01:36 13

14 163 Steve Florio Sam Welch DNS 1:17:04 0:53:57 2:11:01 0:46:43 2:57:44 1:42:48 4:40:32 14

15 H Larry Powell Don Gary DNS Drop 15



Wakeley
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 2 Christophe Proulx Ryan Halstead 04:26.6 0:41:10 0:33:32 1:14:42 0:28:40 1:43:22  1

2 98 Wes Dean Steve Lajoie 04:28.9 0:41:15 0:33:29 1:14:44 0:29:02 1:43:46 2

3 52 Matt Gabriel Ryan Zaveral 04:36.4 0:42:38 0:32:09 1:14:47 0:29:19 1:44:06 3

4 D Clay Wyatt Logan Mynar 04:37.1 0:43:32 0:32:52 1:16:24 0:29:44 1:46:08 4

5 55 Mike Davis Guillaume Blais 04:31.3 0:42:40 0:33:18 1:15:58 0:30:13 1:46:11 5

6 8 Chris Issendorf Pete Mead 04:41.4 0:43:40 0:32:46 1:16:26 0:29:48 1:46:14 6

7 97 Danny Medina Carson Burmeister 04:45.7 0:43:37 0:33:04 1:16:41 0:29:57 1:46:38 7

8 P39 Kyle Stonehouse Kyle Mynar 04:37.2 0:43:51 0:33:02 1:16:53 0:29:46 1:46:39 8

9 99 Wesonton Willoughby Matt Meersman DNS 0:45:53 0:33:04 1:18:57 0:29:16 1:48:13 9

10 22 Rich Lauth Colin Hunter 04:53.6 0:45:19 0:33:15 1:18:34 0:29:42 1:48:16 10

11 96 Louis-Simor Pruneau Christian Charette 04:45.9 0:45:16 0:33:22 1:18:38 0:31:00 1:49:38 11

12 7 Rodney Halstead Spencer Derenzy 04:51.0 0:45:57 0:34:00 1:19:57 0:30:34 1:50:31 12

13 90 Travis Micklenburg Austin Weiler 04:42.8 0:45:28 0:34:26 1:19:54 0:30:57 1:50:51 13

14 12 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:59.1 0:46:45 0:34:25 1:21:10 0:30:51 1:52:01 14

15 26 Doug Dalman Brad Wilson 04:54.3 0:46:57 0:35:02 1:21:59 0:32:13 1:54:12 15

16 21 Shane MacDowell Jake Croster 04:50.5 0:46:48 0:36:02 1:22:50 0:33:35 1:56:25 16

17 44 Flash Marsh Dave Hawkins 05:13.4 0:49:26 0:36:18 1:25:44 0:32:24 1:58:08 17

18 78 Eve Chamberland Michael Schlimmer 05:05.5 0:49:08 0:36:22 1:25:30 0:32:50 1:58:20 18

19 53 Sean Brabant Caleb Watson 05:16.1 0:49:18 0:36:23 1:25:41 0:32:54 1:58:35 19

20 174 Ben Tarbutton Dave Smith 05:02.2 0:49:14 0:36:26 1:25:40 0:33:14 1:58:54 20

21 57 Dan Mecklinburg Jon Webb 05:05.7 0:49:32 0:36:31 1:26:03 0:33:01 1:59:04 21

22 68 Jason Hatfield Guy Rousseau 05:04.8 0:49:35 0:36:36 1:26:11 0:32:56 1:59:07 22

23 W Gaston Jones Mary Schlimmer-Willou DNS 0:51:15 0:36:30 1:27:45 0:33:20 2:01:05 23

24 30 Dillion Kirk Jackson Tucker 05:03.3 0:49:23 0:37:29 1:26:52 0:35:15 2:02:07 24

25 83 Kyle Issendorf Phil Millspaugh 05:19.9 0:50:39 0:37:37 1:28:16 0:34:20 2:02:36 25

26 99 Robin Eschbach Michael Schulze 05:09.9 0:51:07 0:38:39 1:29:46 0:33:27 2:03:13 26

27 66 Carlos Linares Christian Lopez 05:31.5 0:52:38 0:38:00 1:30:38 0:32:59 2:03:37 27

28 143 Eric Batway Russ Reker 05:18.8 0:50:58 0:38:00 1:28:58 0:34:46 2:03:44 28

29 282 Stephen Routney James Miller 05:15.7 0:52:39 0:38:15 1:30:54 0:33:52 2:04:46 29

30 16 Dodd Yeager Shannon Issendorf 05:24.8 0:52:49 0:38:27 1:31:16 0:33:36 2:04:52 30

31 60 Joseph Allison Steve Bachorik 05:14.8 0:51:49 0:38:47 1:30:36 0:34:21 2:04:57 31

32 102 Cecili Bugge Wade Binion 05:34.1 0:52:34 0:38:58 1:31:32 0:34:44 2:06:16 32

33 229 Rod Elliot Joey Kimsel 05:19.3 0:52:47 0:38:47 1:31:34 0:35:11 2:06:45 33

34 85 Chase Matthews Austin Poland 05:26.3 0:52:13 0:39:26 1:31:39 0:35:10 2:06:49 34

35 39 Sean Casey Katie Peck 05:17.5 0:53:33 0:38:34 1:32:07 0:34:46 2:06:53 35

36 198 Joe Leusby Rob Shadley 05:21.8 0:51:58 0:39:31 1:31:29 0:36:02 2:07:31 36

37 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:28.9 0:53:26 0:39:25 1:32:51 0:35:28 2:08:19 37

38 153 Drew Campou Kevin Stalheim 05:27.3 0:54:41 0:39:13 1:33:54 0:34:29 2:08:23 38

39 71 Jason Cade Shawn Boyett 05:26.6 0:54:34 0:39:35 1:34:09 0:35:19 2:09:28 39

40 116 LJ Bourgeois Bryce Martin 05:49.7 0:54:15 0:39:51 1:34:06 0:35:43 2:09:49 40



Wakeley
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

41 92 Lydia Huelskamp Kaitlin Mynar 05:52.8 0:54:38 0:40:11 1:34:49 0:35:17 2:10:06 41

42 37 Paul Olney JoAnn Olney 05:39.5 0:55:03 0:39:52 1:34:55 0:36:21 2:11:16 42

43 86 Nate Greeley Garrett Ziegler 05:40.2 0:54:30 0:40:38 1:35:08 0:36:15 2:11:23 43

44 33 Greg Zophy Deb Brax 05:28.8 0:54:58 0:40:34 1:35:32 0:35:52 2:11:24 44

45 14 Bill Torongo Maggie Feil 05:55.1 0:54:32 0:41:07 1:35:39 0:35:49 2:11:28 45

46 46 Dwight Walker John Lucey 05:51.8 0:55:25 0:40:28 1:35:53 0:36:26 2:12:19 46

47 93 Maria Schilling Melissa Swislosky 06:00.5 0:55:30 0:40:36 1:36:06 0:36:16 2:12:22 47

48 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:47.6 0:55:31 0:40:53 1:36:24 0:36:07 2:12:31 48

49 111 Doug Heady Sean Newmister 05:27.9 0:57:04 0:40:19 1:37:23 0:35:13 2:12:36 49

50 20 Dave Teddy Rylan Teddy DNS 0:56:27 0:40:29 1:36:56 0:36:05 2:13:01 50

51 199 Chris Ecker Bill Mahaffy 05:48.5 0:55:16 0:41:05 1:36:21 0:37:02 2:13:23 51

52 A Todd Johnson Christina Wilson 05:43.1 0:55:19 0:40:39 1:35:58 0:37:50 2:13:48 52

53 118 Roy Sowersby Bruce Daman 05:45.1 0:56:12 0:41:04 1:37:16 0:36:35 2:13:51 53

54 18 Chuck Hewitt Chris Hewitt 05:57.6 0:56:36 0:41:21 1:37:57 0:37:16 2:15:13 54

55 27 Lexi Cherven Patrick Madden 05:36.2 0:57:26 0:42:02 1:39:28 0:36:19 2:15:47 55

56 79 Zach Cheney Mike Garon 05:55.9 0:56:22 0:42:02 1:38:24 0:37:48 2:16:12 56

57 5 Bruce Barton Carrie Montgomery 06:04.1 0:57:18 0:42:08 1:39:26 0:37:05 2:16:31 57

58 54 Lynne Witte Mike Kellogg 06:06.1 0:58:15 0:42:06 1:40:21 0:36:59 2:17:20 58

59 73 Jeff Pedersen Ed Wagner 06:04.5 0:59:11 0:42:56 1:42:07 0:37:08 2:19:15 59

60 244 Kevin Murphy David Burr 05:54.9 0:58:21 0:42:57 1:41:18 0:38:17 2:19:35 60

61 Y Becky Sutter Carlos Martinzez 05:57.7 0:59:17 0:43:08 1:42:25 0:37:13 2:19:38 61

62 47 Jeff DeFeo Brigid Deleo 06:18.5 0:58:37 0:42:51 1:41:28 0:38:13 2:19:41 62

63 294 Wally Werderich George Werderich 06:06.4 0:57:22 0:42:40 1:40:02 0:39:50 2:19:52 63

64 169 Andy Weeks Patricia Thornburg 05:43.6 0:59:33 0:43:09 1:42:42 0:37:47 2:20:29 64

65 239 Diana Jurewicz Sarah Webb 06:15.4 0:59:29 0:43:15 1:42:44 0:37:53 2:20:37 65

66 45 Andrew Condie Mollie Binion DNS 0:58:54 0:42:56 1:41:50 0:39:15 2:21:05 66

67 40 Fred Mills Heather Minkel 06:04.9 0:58:45 0:43:49 1:42:34 0:38:39 2:21:13 67

68 152 Jay Mammel Dale Thompson 06:09.0 0:59:41 0:43:16 1:42:57 0:38:20 2:21:17 68

69 48 Helen-Holly Crouch Adam Blanchard 06:02.9 1:00:08 0:44:01 1:44:09 0:37:44 2:21:53 69

70 75 Erin Thompson Bernie Tuszynski 06:09.4 0:59:05 0:44:07 1:43:12 0:39:01 2:22:13 70

71 84 Nate Winkler Pam Fitizgerald 06:20.4 0:59:15 0:44:30 1:43:45 0:38:32 2:22:17 71

72 196 Tony Short Bud Short 06:22.6 0:59:02 0:43:52 1:42:54 0:39:32 2:22:26 72

73 100 David Sennett Lorraine Turturro 06:20.3 1:00:57 0:45:14 1:46:11 0:39:23 2:25:34 73

74 243 Keith Wojan Jerry Killingbeck 06:26.9 1:01:00 0:45:56 1:46:56 0:39:33 2:26:29 74

75 32 Frank Kingma Annette Boath DNS 1:02:12 0:44:46 1:46:58 0:39:35 2:26:33 75

76 119 Tim Feldkamp Mark Schmude 06:11.5 1:02:31 0:45:49 1:48:20 0:39:44 2:28:04 76

77 223 Scott Carroll Sue Kerry 06:32.9 1:02:10 0:45:57 1:48:07 0:40:09 2:28:16 77

78 171 Mark Rowe Lauren Fry 06:40.8 1:02:19 0:46:06 1:48:25 0:40:28 2:28:53 78

79 254 Travis VanDecastile Nickie Rice-Owens 06:37.1 1:02:04 0:46:12 1:48:16 0:41:37 2:29:53 79

80 120 Jeremy Kellogg Josh Kellogg 06:35.6 1:03:07 0:46:58 1:50:05 0:40:26 2:30:31 80

81 56 Bob Spain Peter Head 06:43.3 1:03:23 0:46:50 1:50:13 0:40:23 2:30:36 81



Wakeley
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

82 200 Micky Kimsel Robby Kimsel DNS 1:02:07 0:48:03 1:50:10 0:40:53 2:31:03 82

83 162 Kolee Kellogg-Jungers Linday Kellogg 07:15.6 1:05:10 0:47:40 1:52:50 0:41:36 2:34:26 83

84 X Dan Sherman Owen Sherman DNS 1:07:06 0:48:21 1:55:27 0:42:05 2:37:32 84

85 85

C-2 Expert II

1 50 Tim McClure Liam Mahaffy 05:56.6 0:56:41 0:40:40 1:37:21 0:35:27 2:12:48 1

2 288 Anthony Fisher Jayden Russel 05:38.5 0:57:27 0:42:21 1:39:48 0:36:44 2:16:32 2

3 201 Jerry Lambert Johnathan George 05:53.7 0:58:05 0:43:21 1:41:26 0:38:57 2:20:23 3

4 277 Aaron Lovell Ian Eddy 06:03.0 0:58:13 0:43:27 1:41:40 0:38:46 2:20:26 4

5 131 Josh Ball Mason Hodnett 06:23.6 0:58:52 0:43:46 1:42:38 0:39:29 2:22:07 5

6 241 David Hallison Jason Holton 06:05.6 1:00:00 0:45:06 1:45:06 0:39:39 2:24:45 6

7 42 Allison Vanmelk Mallory Horwath 06:38.5 1:00:36 0:44:57 1:45:33 0:39:20 2:24:53 7

8 246 Ursula Latreille Kris Kalbfleisch 06:38.3 1:01:07 0:45:27 1:46:34 0:39:36 2:26:10 8

9 F William Eisert Ryan Eisert DNS 1:02:23 0:45:29 1:47:52 0:39:10 2:27:02 9

10 149 Cheryl Lucey Della Lambert 06:44.1 1:02:39 0:46:00 1:48:39 0:39:46 2:28:25 10

11 191 Kevin Ornatowski Alecia Bischoff 06:28.7 1:03:15 0:47:23 1:50:38 0:40:14 2:30:52 11

12 151 Dillion Alexander Trevor Cooke 07:55.6 1:05:06 0:49:03 1:54:09 0:42:15 2:36:24 12

13 0 Bob Bradford Janet Bradford DNS 1:09:17 0:49:24 1:58:41 0:43:03 2:41:44 13

14 163 Steve Florio Sam Welch DNS 1:17:04 0:53:57 2:11:01 0:46:43 2:57:44 14

15 H Larry Powell Don Gary DNS Drop 15



Stephans
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 2 Christophe Proulx Ryan Halstead 04:26.6 0:41:10 0:33:32 1:14:42  1

2 98 Wes Dean Steve Lajoie 04:28.9 0:41:15 0:33:29 1:14:44 2

3 52 Matt Gabriel Ryan Zaveral 04:36.4 0:42:38 0:32:09 1:14:47 3

4 55 Mike Davis Guillaume Blais 04:31.3 0:42:40 0:33:18 1:15:58 4

5 D Clay Wyatt Logan Mynar 04:37.1 0:43:32 0:32:52 1:16:24 5

6 8 Chris Issendorf Pete Mead 04:41.4 0:43:40 0:32:46 1:16:26 6

7 97 Danny Medina Carson Burmeister 04:45.7 0:43:37 0:33:04 1:16:41 7

8 P39 Kyle Stonehouse Kyle Mynar 04:37.2 0:43:51 0:33:02 1:16:53 8

9 22 Rich Lauth Colin Hunter 04:53.6 0:45:19 0:33:15 1:18:34 9

10 96 Louis-Simor Pruneau Christian Charette 04:45.9 0:45:16 0:33:22 1:18:38 10

11 99 Wesonton Willoughby Matt Meersman DNS 0:45:53 0:33:04 1:18:57 11

12 90 Travis Micklenburg Austin Weiler 04:42.8 0:45:28 0:34:26 1:19:54 12

13 7 Rodney Halstead Spencer Derenzy 04:51.0 0:45:57 0:34:00 1:19:57 13

14 12 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:59.1 0:46:45 0:34:25 1:21:10 14

15 26 Doug Dalman Brad Wilson 04:54.3 0:46:57 0:35:02 1:21:59 15

16 21 Shane MacDowell Jake Croster 04:50.5 0:46:48 0:36:02 1:22:50 16

17 78 Eve Chamberland Michael Schlimmer 05:05.5 0:49:08 0:36:22 1:25:30 17

18 174 Ben Tarbutton Dave Smith 05:02.2 0:49:14 0:36:26 1:25:40 18

19 53 Sean Brabant Caleb Watson 05:16.1 0:49:18 0:36:23 1:25:41 19

20 44 Flash Marsh Dave Hawkins 05:13.4 0:49:26 0:36:18 1:25:44 20

21 57 Dan Mecklinburg Jon Webb 05:05.7 0:49:32 0:36:31 1:26:03 21

22 68 Jason Hatfield Guy Rousseau 05:04.8 0:49:35 0:36:36 1:26:11 22

23 30 Dillion Kirk Jackson Tucker 05:03.3 0:49:23 0:37:29 1:26:52 23

24 W Gaston Jones Mary Schlimmer-Willou DNS 0:51:15 0:36:30 1:27:45 24

25 83 Kyle Issendorf Phil Millspaugh 05:19.9 0:50:39 0:37:37 1:28:16 25

26 143 Eric Batway Russ Reker 05:18.8 0:50:58 0:38:00 1:28:58 26

27 99 Robin Eschbach Michael Schulze 05:09.9 0:51:07 0:38:39 1:29:46 27

28 60 Joseph Allison Steve Bachorik 05:14.8 0:51:49 0:38:47 1:30:36 28

29 66 Carlos Linares Christian Lopez 05:31.5 0:52:38 0:38:00 1:30:38 29

30 282 Stephen Routney James Miller 05:15.7 0:52:39 0:38:15 1:30:54 30

31 16 Dodd Yeager Shannon Issendorf 05:24.8 0:52:49 0:38:27 1:31:16 31

32 198 Joe Leusby Rob Shadley 05:21.8 0:51:58 0:39:31 1:31:29 32

33 102 Cecili Bugge Wade Binion 05:34.1 0:52:34 0:38:58 1:31:32 33

34 229 Rod Elliot Joey Kimsel 05:19.3 0:52:47 0:38:47 1:31:34 34

35 85 Chase Matthews Austin Poland 05:26.3 0:52:13 0:39:26 1:31:39 35

36 39 Sean Casey Katie Peck 05:17.5 0:53:33 0:38:34 1:32:07 36

37 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:28.9 0:53:26 0:39:25 1:32:51 37

38 153 Drew Campou Kevin Stalheim 05:27.3 0:54:41 0:39:13 1:33:54 38

39 116 LJ Bourgeois Bryce Martin 05:49.7 0:54:15 0:39:51 1:34:06 39

40 71 Jason Cade Shawn Boyett 05:26.6 0:54:34 0:39:35 1:34:09 40



Stephans
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

41 92 Lydia Huelskamp Kaitlin Mynar 05:52.8 0:54:38 0:40:11 1:34:49 41

42 37 Paul Olney JoAnn Olney 05:39.5 0:55:03 0:39:52 1:34:55 42

43 86 Nate Greeley Garrett Ziegler 05:40.2 0:54:30 0:40:38 1:35:08 43

44 33 Greg Zophy Deb Brax 05:28.8 0:54:58 0:40:34 1:35:32 44

45 14 Bill Torongo Maggie Feil 05:55.1 0:54:32 0:41:07 1:35:39 45

46 46 Dwight Walker John Lucey 05:51.8 0:55:25 0:40:28 1:35:53 46

47 A Todd Johnson Christina Wilson 05:43.1 0:55:19 0:40:39 1:35:58 47

48 93 Maria Schilling Melissa Swislosky 06:00.5 0:55:30 0:40:36 1:36:06 48

49 199 Chris Ecker Bill Mahaffy 05:48.5 0:55:16 0:41:05 1:36:21 49

50 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:47.6 0:55:31 0:40:53 1:36:24 50

51 20 Dave Teddy Rylan Teddy DNS 0:56:27 0:40:29 1:36:56 51

52 118 Roy Sowersby Bruce Daman 05:45.1 0:56:12 0:41:04 1:37:16 52

53 111 Doug Heady Sean Newmister 05:27.9 0:57:04 0:40:19 1:37:23 53

54 18 Chuck Hewitt Chris Hewitt 05:57.6 0:56:36 0:41:21 1:37:57 54

55 79 Zach Cheney Mike Garon 05:55.9 0:56:22 0:42:02 1:38:24 55

56 5 Bruce Barton Carrie Montgomery 06:04.1 0:57:18 0:42:08 1:39:26 56

57 27 Lexi Cherven Patrick Madden 05:36.2 0:57:26 0:42:02 1:39:28 57

58 294 Wally Werderich George Werderich 06:06.4 0:57:22 0:42:40 1:40:02 58

59 54 Lynne Witte Mike Kellogg 06:06.1 0:58:15 0:42:06 1:40:21 59

60 244 Kevin Murphy David Burr 05:54.9 0:58:21 0:42:57 1:41:18 60

61 47 Jeff DeFeo Brigid Deleo 06:18.5 0:58:37 0:42:51 1:41:28 61

62 45 Andrew Condie Mollie Binion DNS 0:58:54 0:42:56 1:41:50 62

63 73 Jeff Pedersen Ed Wagner 06:04.5 0:59:11 0:42:56 1:42:07 63

64 Y Becky Sutter Carlos Martinzez 05:57.7 0:59:17 0:43:08 1:42:25 64

65 40 Fred Mills Heather Minkel 06:04.9 0:58:45 0:43:49 1:42:34 65

66 169 Andy Weeks Patricia Thornburg 05:43.6 0:59:33 0:43:09 1:42:42 66

67 239 Diana Jurewicz Sarah Webb 06:15.4 0:59:29 0:43:15 1:42:44 67

68 196 Tony Short Bud Short 06:22.6 0:59:02 0:43:52 1:42:54 68

69 152 Jay Mammel Dale Thompson 06:09.0 0:59:41 0:43:16 1:42:57 69

70 75 Erin Thompson Bernie Tuszynski 06:09.4 0:59:05 0:44:07 1:43:12 70

71 84 Nate Winkler Pam Fitizgerald 06:20.4 0:59:15 0:44:30 1:43:45 71

72 48 Helen-Holly Crouch Adam Blanchard 06:02.9 1:00:08 0:44:01 1:44:09 72

73 100 David Sennett Lorraine Turturro 06:20.3 1:00:57 0:45:14 1:46:11 73

74 243 Keith Wojan Jerry Killingbeck 06:26.9 1:01:00 0:45:56 1:46:56 74

75 32 Frank Kingma Annette Boath DNS 1:02:12 0:44:46 1:46:58 75

76 223 Scott Carroll Sue Kerry 06:32.9 1:02:10 0:45:57 1:48:07 76

77 254 Travis VanDecastile Nickie Rice-Owens 06:37.1 1:02:04 0:46:12 1:48:16 77

78 119 Tim Feldkamp Mark Schmude 06:11.5 1:02:31 0:45:49 1:48:20 78

79 171 Mark Rowe Lauren Fry 06:40.8 1:02:19 0:46:06 1:48:25 79

80 120 Jeremy Kellogg Josh Kellogg 06:35.6 1:03:07 0:46:58 1:50:05 80

81 200 Micky Kimsel Robby Kimsel DNS 1:02:07 0:48:03 1:50:10 81



Stephans
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

82 56 Bob Spain Peter Head 06:43.3 1:03:23 0:46:50 1:50:13 82

83 162 Kolee Kellogg-Jungers Linday Kellogg 07:15.6 1:05:10 0:47:40 1:52:50 83

84 X Dan Sherman Owen Sherman DNS 1:07:06 0:48:21 1:55:27 84

85 85

C-2 Expert II

1 50 Tim McClure Liam Mahaffy 05:56.6 0:56:41 0:40:40 1:37:21 1

2 288 Anthony Fisher Jayden Russel 05:38.5 0:57:27 0:42:21 1:39:48 2

3 201 Jerry Lambert Johnathan George 05:53.7 0:58:05 0:43:21 1:41:26 3

4 277 Aaron Lovell Ian Eddy 06:03.0 0:58:13 0:43:27 1:41:40 4

5 131 Josh Ball Mason Hodnett 06:23.6 0:58:52 0:43:46 1:42:38 5

6 241 David Hallison Jason Holton 06:05.6 1:00:00 0:45:06 1:45:06 6

7 42 Allison Vanmelk Mallory Horwath 06:38.5 1:00:36 0:44:57 1:45:33 7

8 246 Ursula Latreille Kris Kalbfleisch 06:38.3 1:01:07 0:45:27 1:46:34 8

9 F William Eisert Ryan Eisert DNS 1:02:23 0:45:29 1:47:52 9

10 149 Cheryl Lucey Della Lambert 06:44.1 1:02:39 0:46:00 1:48:39 10

11 191 Kevin Ornatowski Alecia Bischoff 06:28.7 1:03:15 0:47:23 1:50:38 11

12 151 Dillion Alexander Trevor Cooke 07:55.6 1:05:06 0:49:03 1:54:09 12

13 0 Bob Bradford Janet Bradford DNS 1:09:17 0:49:24 1:58:41 13

14 163 Steve Florio Sam Welch DNS 1:17:04 0:53:57 2:11:01 14

15 H Larry Powell Don Gary DNS Drop 15



Burtons
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 2 Christophe Proulx Ryan Halstead 04:26.6 0:41:10  1

2 98 Wes Dean Steve Lajoie 04:28.9 0:41:15 2

3 52 Matt Gabriel Ryan Zaveral 04:36.4 0:42:38 3

4 55 Mike Davis Guillaume Blais 04:31.3 0:42:40 4

5 D Clay Wyatt Logan Mynar 04:37.1 0:43:32 5

6 97 Danny Medina Carson Burmeister 04:45.7 0:43:37 6

7 8 Chris Issendorf Pete Mead 04:41.4 0:43:40 7

8 P39 Kyle Stonehouse Kyle Mynar 04:37.2 0:43:51 8

9 96 Louis-Simor Pruneau Christian Charette 04:45.9 0:45:16 9

10 22 Rich Lauth Colin Hunter 04:53.6 0:45:19 10

11 90 Travis Micklenburg Austin Weiler 04:42.8 0:45:28 11

12 99 Wesonton Willoughby Matt Meersman DNS 0:45:53 12

13 7 Rodney Halstead Spencer Derenzy 04:51.0 0:45:57 13

14 12 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:59.1 0:46:45 14

15 21 Shane MacDowell Jake Croster 04:50.5 0:46:48 15

16 26 Doug Dalman Brad Wilson 04:54.3 0:46:57 16

17 78 Eve Chamberland Michael Schlimmer 05:05.5 0:49:08 17

18 174 Ben Tarbutton Dave Smith 05:02.2 0:49:14 18

19 53 Sean Brabant Caleb Watson 05:16.1 0:49:18 19

20 30 Dillion Kirk Jackson Tucker 05:03.3 0:49:23 20

21 44 Flash Marsh Dave Hawkins 05:13.4 0:49:26 21

22 57 Dan Mecklinburg Jon Webb 05:05.7 0:49:32 22

23 68 Jason Hatfield Guy Rousseau 05:04.8 0:49:35 23

24 83 Kyle Issendorf Phil Millspaugh 05:19.9 0:50:39 24

25 143 Eric Batway Russ Reker 05:18.8 0:50:58 25

26 99 Robin Eschbach Michael Schulze 05:09.9 0:51:07 26

27 W Gaston Jones Mary Schlimmer-Willou DNS 0:51:15 27

28 60 Joseph Allison Steve Bachorik 05:14.8 0:51:49 28

29 198 Joe Leusby Rob Shadley 05:21.8 0:51:58 29

30 85 Chase Matthews Austin Poland 05:26.3 0:52:13 30

31 102 Cecili Bugge Wade Binion 05:34.1 0:52:34 31

32 66 Carlos Linares Christian Lopez 05:31.5 0:52:38 32

33 282 Stephen Routney James Miller 05:15.7 0:52:39 33

34 229 Rod Elliot Joey Kimsel 05:19.3 0:52:47 34

35 16 Dodd Yeager Shannon Issendorf 05:24.8 0:52:49 35

36 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:28.9 0:53:26 36

37 39 Sean Casey Katie Peck 05:17.5 0:53:33 37

38 116 LJ Bourgeois Bryce Martin 05:49.7 0:54:15 38

39 86 Nate Greeley Garrett Ziegler 05:40.2 0:54:30 39

40 14 Bill Torongo Maggie Feil 05:55.1 0:54:32 40



Burtons
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

41 71 Jason Cade Shawn Boyett 05:26.6 0:54:34 41

42 92 Lydia Huelskamp Kaitlin Mynar 05:52.8 0:54:38 42

43 153 Drew Campou Kevin Stalheim 05:27.3 0:54:41 43

44 33 Greg Zophy Deb Brax 05:28.8 0:54:58 44

45 37 Paul Olney JoAnn Olney 05:39.5 0:55:03 45

46 199 Chris Ecker Bill Mahaffy 05:48.5 0:55:16 46

47 A Todd Johnson Christina Wilson 05:43.1 0:55:19 47

48 46 Dwight Walker John Lucey 05:51.8 0:55:25 48

49 93 Maria Schilling Melissa Swislosky 06:00.5 0:55:30 49

50 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:47.6 0:55:31 50

51 118 Roy Sowersby Bruce Daman 05:45.1 0:56:12 51

52 79 Zach Cheney Mike Garon 05:55.9 0:56:22 52

53 20 Dave Teddy Rylan Teddy DNS 0:56:27 53

54 18 Chuck Hewitt Chris Hewitt 05:57.6 0:56:36 54

55 111 Doug Heady Sean Newmister 05:27.9 0:57:04 55

56 5 Bruce Barton Carrie Montgomery 06:04.1 0:57:18 56

57 294 Wally Werderich George Werderich 06:06.4 0:57:22 57

58 27 Lexi Cherven Patrick Madden 05:36.2 0:57:26 58

59 54 Lynne Witte Mike Kellogg 06:06.1 0:58:15 59

60 244 Kevin Murphy David Burr 05:54.9 0:58:21 60

61 47 Jeff DeFeo Brigid Deleo 06:18.5 0:58:37 61

62 40 Fred Mills Heather Minkel 06:04.9 0:58:45 62

63 45 Andrew Condie Mollie Binion DNS 0:58:54 63

64 196 Tony Short Bud Short 06:22.6 0:59:02 64

65 75 Erin Thompson Bernie Tuszynski 06:09.4 0:59:05 65

66 73 Jeff Pedersen Ed Wagner 06:04.5 0:59:11 66

67 84 Nate Winkler Pam Fitizgerald 06:20.4 0:59:15 67

68 Y Becky Sutter Carlos Martinzez 05:57.7 0:59:17 68

69 239 Diana Jurewicz Sarah Webb 06:15.4 0:59:29 69

70 169 Andy Weeks Patricia Thornburg 05:43.6 0:59:33 70

71 152 Jay Mammel Dale Thompson 06:09.0 0:59:41 71

72 48 Helen-Holly Crouch Adam Blanchard 06:02.9 1:00:08 72

73 100 David Sennett Lorraine Turturro 06:20.3 1:00:57 73

74 243 Keith Wojan Jerry Killingbeck 06:26.9 1:01:00 74

75 254 Travis VanDecastile Nickie Rice-Owens 06:37.1 1:02:04 75

76 200 Micky Kimsel Robby Kimsel DNS 1:02:07 76

77 223 Scott Carroll Sue Kerry 06:32.9 1:02:10 77

78 32 Frank Kingma Annette Boath DNS 1:02:12 78

79 171 Mark Rowe Lauren Fry 06:40.8 1:02:19 79

80 119 Tim Feldkamp Mark Schmude 06:11.5 1:02:31 80

81 120 Jeremy Kellogg Josh Kellogg 06:35.6 1:03:07 81



Burtons
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

82 56 Bob Spain Peter Head 06:43.3 1:03:23 82

83 162 Kolee Kellogg-Jungers Linday Kellogg 07:15.6 1:05:10 83

84 X Dan Sherman Owen Sherman DNS 1:07:06 84

85 85

C-2 Expert II

1 50 Tim McClure Liam Mahaffy 05:56.6 0:56:41 1

2 288 Anthony Fisher Jayden Russel 05:38.5 0:57:27 2

3 201 Jerry Lambert Johnathan George 05:53.7 0:58:05 3

4 277 Aaron Lovell Ian Eddy 06:03.0 0:58:13 4

5 131 Josh Ball Mason Hodnett 06:23.6 0:58:52 5

6 241 David Hallison Jason Holton 06:05.6 1:00:00 6

7 42 Allison Vanmelk Mallory Horwath 06:38.5 1:00:36 7

8 246 Ursula Latreille Kris Kalbfleisch 06:38.3 1:01:07 8

9 F William Eisert Ryan Eisert DNS 1:02:23 9

10 149 Cheryl Lucey Della Lambert 06:44.1 1:02:39 10

11 191 Kevin Ornatowski Alecia Bischoff 06:28.7 1:03:15 11

12 151 Dillion Alexander Trevor Cooke 07:55.6 1:05:06 12

13 0 Bob Bradford Janet Bradford DNS 1:09:17 13

14 163 Steve Florio Sam Welch DNS 1:17:04 14

15 H Larry Powell Don Gary DNS Drop 15



Sprint Order
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-2 Expert Class
Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

1 2 Christophe Proulx Ryan Halstead 04:26.6  1

2 98 Wes Dean Steve Lajoie 04:28.9 2

3 55 Mike Davis Guillaume Blais 04:31.3 3

4 52 Matt Gabriel Ryan Zaveral 04:36.4 4

5 D Clay Wyatt Logan Mynar 04:37.1 5

6 P39 Kyle Stonehouse Kyle Mynar 04:37.2 6

7 8 Chris Issendorf Pete Mead 04:41.4 7

8 90 Travis Micklenburg Austin Weiler 04:42.8 8

9 97 Danny Medina Carson Burmeister 04:45.7 9

10 96 Louis-Simor Pruneau Christian Charette 04:45.9 10

11 21 Shane MacDowell Jake Croster 04:50.5 11

12 7 Rodney Halstead Spencer Derenzy 04:51.0 12

13 22 Rich Lauth Colin Hunter 04:53.6 13

14 26 Doug Dalman Brad Wilson 04:54.3 14

15 12 Josh Sheldon Derek Ferry 04:59.1 15

16 174 Ben Tarbutton Dave Smith 05:02.2 16

17 30 Dillion Kirk Jackson Tucker 05:03.3 17

18 68 Jason Hatfield Guy Rousseau 05:04.8 18

19 78 Eve Chamberland Michael Schlimmer 05:05.5 19

20 57 Dan Mecklinburg Jon Webb 05:05.7 20

21 C Robin Eschbach Michael Schulze 05:09.9 21

22 44 Flash Marsh Dave Hawkins 05:13.4 22

23 60 Joseph Allison Steve Bachorik 05:14.8 23

24 282 Stephen Routney James Miller 05:15.7 24

25 53 Sean Brabant Caleb Watson 05:16.1 25

26 39 Sean Casey Katie Peck 05:17.5 26

27 143 Eric Batway Russ Reker 05:18.8 27

28 229 Rod Elliot Joey Kimsel 05:19.3 28

29 83 Kyle Issendorf Phil Millspaugh 05:19.9 29

30 198 Joe Leusby Rob Shadley 05:21.8 30

31 16 Dodd Yeager Shannon Issendorf 05:24.8 31

32 85 Chase Matthews Austin Poland 05:26.3 32

33 71 Jason Cade Shawn Boyett 05:26.6 33

34 153 Drew Campou Kevin Stalheim 05:27.3 34

35 111 Doug Heady Sean Newmister 05:27.9 35

36 33 Greg Zophy Deb Brax 05:28.8 36

37 172 Aaron Putnam Alan Putnam 05:28.9 37

38 66 Carlos Linares Christian Lopez 05:31.5 38

39 102 Cecili Bugge Wade Binion 05:34.1 39

40 27 Lexi Cherven Patrick Madden 05:36.2 40



Sprint Order
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

41 37 Paul Olney JoAnn Olney 05:39.5 41

42 176 Nate Greeley Garrett Ziegler 05:40.2 42

43 A Todd Johnson Christina Wilson 05:43.1 43

44 169 Andy Weeks Patricia Thornburg 05:43.6 44

45 118 Roy Sowersby Bruce Daman 05:45.1 45

46 10 Tom Cannon Connie Cannon 05:47.6 46

47 199 Chris Ecker Bill Mahaffy 05:48.5 47

48 116 LJ Bourgeois Bryce Martin 05:49.7 48

49 46 Dwight Walker John Lucey 05:51.8 49

50 92 Lydia Huelskamp Kaitlin Mynar 05:52.8 50

51 244 Kevin Murphy David Burr 05:54.9 51

52 14 Bill Torongo Maggie Feil 05:55.1 52

53 79 Zach Cheney Mike Garon 05:55.9 53

54 18 Chuck Hewitt Chris Hewitt 05:57.6 54

55 87 Becky Sutter Carlos Martinzez 05:57.7 55

56 93 Maria Schilling Melissa Swislosky 06:00.5 56

57 48 Helen-Holly Crouch Adam Blanchard 06:02.9 57

58 5 Bruce Barton Carrie Montgomery 06:04.1 58

59 73 Jeff Pedersen Ed Wagner 06:04.5 59

60 40 Fred Mills Heather Minkel 06:04.9 60

61 54 Lynne Witte Mike Kellogg 06:06.1 61

62 294 Wally Werderich George Werderich 06:06.4 62

63 152 Jay Mammel Dale Thompson 06:09.0 63

64 75 Erin Thompson Bernie Tuszynski 06:09.4 64

65 119 Tim Feldkamp Mark Schmude 06:11.5 65

66 239 Diana Jurewicz Sarah Webb 06:15.4 66

67 47 Jeff DeFeo Brigid Deleo 06:18.5 67

68 100 David Sennett Lorraine Turturro 06:20.3 68

69 84 Nate Winkler Pam Fitizgerald 06:20.4 69

70 196 Tony Short Bud Short 06:22.6 70

71 243 Keith Wojan Jerry Killingbeck 06:26.9 71

72 223 Scott Carroll Sue Kerry 06:32.9 72

73 120 Jeremy Kellogg Josh Kellogg 06:35.6 73

74 254 Travis VanDecastile Nickie Rice-Owens 06:37.1 74

75 171 Mark Rowe Lauren Fry 06:40.8 75

76 56 Bob Spain Peter Head 06:43.3 76

77 162 Kolee Kellogg-Jungers Linday Kellogg 07:15.6 77

78 20 Dave Teddy Rylan Teddy DNS 78

79 32 Frank Kingma Annette Boath DNS 79

80 45 Andrew Condie Mollie Binion DNS 80

81 99 Wesonton Willoughby Matt Meersman DNS 81



Sprint Order
 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

Place Canoe # Name Name Sprint Burtons Split Stephans Split Wakely Split McMasters Place

82 200 Micky Kimsel Robby Kimsel DNS 82

83 W Gaston Jones Mary Schlimmer-Willou DNS 83

84 X Dan Sherman Owen Sherman DNS 84

85 85

C-2 Expert II

1 288 Anthony Fisher Jayden Russel 05:38.5 1

2 201 Jerry Lambert Johnathan George 05:53.7 2

3 50 Tim McClure Liam Mahaffy 05:56.6 3

4 277 Aaron Lovell Ian Eddy 06:03.0 4

5 241 David Hallison Jason Holton 06:05.6 5

6 131 Josh Ball Mason Hodnett 06:23.6 6

7 191 Kevin Ornatowski Alecia Bischoff 06:28.7 7

8 246 Ursula Latreille Kris Kalbfleisch 06:38.3 8

9 42 Allison Vanmelk Mallory Horwath 06:38.5 9

10 149 Cheryl Lucey Della Lambert 06:44.1 10

11 151 Dillion Alexander Trevor Cooke 07:55.6 11

12 0 Bob Bradford Janet Bradford DNS 12

13 41 Steve Florio Sam Welch DNS 13

14 F William Eisert Ryan Eisert DNS 14

15 H Larry Powell Don Gary DNS 15



 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-1 

Place Canoe # Name Time

1 55 Mike Davis 0:41:45

2 137 Steve Lajoie 0:41:47

3 211 Chris Issendorf 0:42:15

4 4 Guillaume Blais 0:42:30

5 91 Danny Medina 0:42:51

6 N Kyle Mynar 0:43:36

7 26 Kyle Stonehouse 0:43:44

8 198 Dodd Yeager 0:44:06

9 90 Austin Weiler 0:44:19

10 155 Michael Schlimmer 0:44:58

11 56 John Kasik 0:45:03

12 157 Jon Webb 0:45:39

13 J Mo Harwood 0:45:55

14 XX Kyle Issendorf         Youth 0:46:23

15 12 Tad Hill 0:46:25

16 16 Jeff Kolka 0:46:28

17 160 Joey Kimsel 0:46:40

18 282 Stephen Routney 0:46:50

19 113 Phil Millspaugh 0:46:52

20 62 Tom Trudgeon 0:47:08

21 72 Dane Trudgeon    Youth 0:47:27

22 13 Tim Sheldon 0:47:57

23 204 Rob Shadley 0:48:00

24 122 Tim Chapple 0:48:01

25 27 Caleb Watson 0:48:11

26 229 Rod Elliott 0:48:25

27 117 Mike Hale 0:48:26

28 100 Andrew Moore    Youth 0:48:27

29 202 James Miller 0:48:28

30 53 Sean Brabant 0:48:55

31 172 Alan Putnam 0:49:04

32 161 Bryce Martin 0:49:06

33 269 Jonathan George 0:49:43

34 109 Bill Mahaffy 0:49:56

35 9 Al Widing Jr 0:49:57

36 97 Joe Leusby 0:50:01

37 101 Tim McClure 0:50:04

38 127 Bruce Daman 0:50:04

39 M Carlos Martinez 0:50:08

40 E Adam Blanchard 0:50:21

41 25 Tom Cannon 0:50:33

42 203 Chris Ecker 0:50:37

43 245 Aaron Putnam 0:50:51

44 227 David Kies 0:51:03

45 95 Sebashton Carpenter 0:52:03

46 159 Mickey Kimsel 0:52:06

47 I Ed Wagner 0:52:33

48 199 Liam Mahaffy            Youth 0:52:45

49 169 Andy Weeks 0:52:48

50 241 Jason Holton 0:52:48

51 131 Bryan Bearss 0:52:55

52 264 Roy Sowersby 0:53:19

53 23 Ken Kolonich 0:54:26

54 130 Bill Dean 0:54:31

Master

Senior

Vetrans



 2023 Spike's Challenge Race Results

C-1 

Place Canoe # Name Time

55 259 PC Randoph 0:54:37

56 244 Lewis Madill 0:54:53

57 232 David Hallison 0:55:21

58 295 George Werderich Youth 0:55:36

59 951 Rick Gillings 0:56:49

60 G Aaron Mead 0:57:52

61 209 Trevor Cooke 0:57:54

62 K Richard Ensley 0:59:56

63 243 Keith Wojan 1:00:41

64 115 Dave Hallman 1:01:36

65 194 Malcomb McDougall 1:02:35

66 213 Lauren Chapple 1:02:36

67 K George Stockman 1:05:29

68 Jonathan Alvarez Drop

69 Logan Myner Drop

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

1 10 Connie Cannon 0:49:55

2 37 Rebecca Davis 0:52:05

3 255 Shannon Issendorf 0:52:55

4 181 Paddi Thornburg 0:54:20

5 224 Natalie Kellogg 1:01:26

6 24 Jan Treston 1:34:38

7 155 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby Drop

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Youth Race

1 35 Tess Hill 1:05:58

2 12 Reid Hill 1:09:16

Vetrans

Women

Master

Senior


